### 501948356 06/08/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Niels LaWhite	05/09/2008
Louis Manfredi	05/09/2008
Walter L. Sass	05/09/2008

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Second Wind, Inc.
Street Address:	366 Summer Street
City:	Somerville
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02144

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13443473

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-1502

Email: ccram@mirickoconnell.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. Duquette, Esq.

Address Line 1: Mirick, O'Connell, DeMallie & Lougee LLP

Address Line 2: 1800 West Park Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Westborough, MASSACHUSETTS 01581-3926

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16919-00086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. Duquette

# Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment(2)#page1.tif source=Assignment(2)#page2.tif source=Assignment(2)#page3.tif source=Assignment(2)#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0786

OF \$40.00 13443473

501948356

**ASSIGNMENT** 

For valuable consideration, we, Niels LaWhite, residing at 438 Broadway, Somerville,

Massachusetts 02145, Louis Manfredi, residing at 1055 South East Street, Amherst,

Massachusetts 01002, and Walter L. Sass, residing at 20 Benton Road, Somerville,

Massachusetts 02143 and being citizens of the United States of America, (hereinafter "the

Assignors"), hereby assign to Second Wind, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its

principal place of business at 366 Summer Street, Somerville, Massachusetts 02144, and its

successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and

interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an

application for the United States Patent filed herewith, entitled

HOUSING FOR PHASED ARRAY MONOSTATIC SODAR SYSTEMS

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for

said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives

and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further

applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee

may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

{Practice Areas/CORP\16919\00020\A4031439.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0787

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this	9 th day of May, 2008.
_	MARNA
Niels I	LaWhite
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
County	of Middlesex
	On May 9, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appear	ed Niels LaWhite (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
preced	ing or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
throug	h satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signed	on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provid	ed to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
X	The following evidence of identification: Mast 33437848/
	Exp. 8/6/2008
	Elea Ongorescela
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Notary Public Nature Public
	My Commission Explicate My Commission Exp. Sept. 5, 2014

[Practice Areas\CORP\16919\00020\A4031439 DOC]

PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0788

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Sovenville, hand -
this	[insert town/state]
Loui	Sin Manfredi
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Cou	nty of Middlesex
	On May 9, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appe	eared Louis Manfredi (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
	eding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
throu	ugh satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signe	ed on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
prov	ided to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
, De	The following evidence of identification: MaDL 5 45 37 39 26
	Exp. 6/28/2012
	Lekea Impreseia
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: KIRAT. IMPRESCIA
	My Commission Explain My Commission Exp. Sopt. 5, 2014
	- apr 6' Xil i

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at
this _	day of May, 2008. [insert town/state]
(م)	Lade-
Walte	er L. Sass
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Coun	ty of Maldlesex
	On Mary 9, 2008, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally
appea	red Walter L. Sass (the "Principal") and acknowledged to me that the Principal signed the
prece	ding or attached document voluntarily for its stated purpose. The Principal proved to me
throu	gh satisfactory evidence of identification that the Principal is the person whose name is
signe	d on the preceding or attached document. The satisfactory evidence of identification
provi	ded to me was:
	A current document issued by a federal or state government agency bearing the photographic image of the Principal's face and signature; or
	On the oath or affirmation of a credible witness unaffected by the document or transaction who is personally known to the notary public and who personally knows the Principal; or
	Identification of the Principal based on the notary public's personal knowledge of the identity of the Principal; or
	The following evidence of identification: Mabl 93437848/542207933
	Exp. 8/6/2008 06/5/2012
	Chea Impresera
	Notary Public
	Printed Name: Namy Public Commonwealth of Massachusette
	My Commission Francisco My Controllering Sym State

{Practice Arens\CORP\16919\000020\A4031439.DOC}

**RECORDED: 06/08/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028339 FRAME: 0790